DIGIVILL TECH LLP

Empowering Digital Financial Solutions

LLPIN: ACE-9149 Email: care@digivill.in

GSTIN: 09AAWFD1376L1ZP Website: digivill.in

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: April 10, 2025

DIGIVILL Announces Brand Consolidation: DIGIVILL Fin Operations to Merge with DIGIVILL

Strategic brand unification to enhance user experience and streamline digital financial services

DIGIVILL TECH LLP is pleased to announce the consolidation of its financial operations under a unified brand strategy. Effective immediately, we are transitioning all services from DIGIVILL Fin (digivillfin.in) to our main platform, DIGIVILL (digivill.in).

Key Changes:

- The DIGIVILL Fin brand will be discontinued
- All financial services will now operate under the DIGIVILL brand
- The website digivillfin.in will redirect to digivill.in
- All user accounts and services will be automatically transferred

Why We're Consolidating

This strategic consolidation represents our commitment to providing a more integrated and seamless experience for our users. By unifying our operations under a single brand, we aim to deliver more cohesive solutions for loans, credit cards, insurance, government schemes, and other financial services.

What This Means for Our Users

Current DIGIVILL Fin users will experience a smooth transition to the DIGIVILL platform with no disruption to services. All existing accounts, saved information, and service histories will be automatically migrated. The consolidated platform will offer an enhanced user interface, improved functionality, and a more comprehensive suite of financial tools and resources.

Looking Forward

As part of our recently incorporated DIGIVILL TECH LLP, this brand unification represents another step in our evolution as a leading provider of digital financial solutions. We remain committed to our mission of simplifying access to financial services and government schemes for all users.

We thank our users for their continued support and welcome them to the enhanced DIGIVILL experience.

For Media Inquiries:

Phone No.: +91-63079-89101 Email: care@digivill.in Website: <u>digivill.in</u>